

Ref no: 178300616
From: Lawyers
Date: 30/06/16
Subject: Scoliosis correction surgery

REQUEST

1. Details of any hospital's within your Trust which were carrying out scoliosis correction surgery in 2006 ?
2. Whether spinal cord monitoring was available at the hospitals listed in your response to question 1 and
3. The type of spinal cord monitoring available at the hospitals listed in your response to question 1 ?

RESPONSE

The Trust do not perform these procedures